2025
MARBA WAGE PACKAGE ALLOCATIONS

Automobile Mechanics Local 701
effective June 1, 2025

Wages

Health/Welfare

Pension

IAM

Training

TOTAL

Bricklayers District Council
effective June 1, 2025
Wages
Health/Welfare
Pension

Annuity

DCTC

IMI

ILMI

LMCC

MIAF

TOTAL

Carpenters (Cook, Lake & DuPage)
effective June 1, 2025

Wages

Health/Welfare

Pension

Supplemental Retirement
Apprentice

International

Vacation Fund

TOTAL

Carpenters (Grundy)
effective June 1, 2025
Wages

Health/Welfare

Pension

Supplemental Retirement
Apprentice

International

Vacation Fund

TOTAL

Per Hour
2.61
0.30

0.025
0.20

0.025
3.16

wvnumnumvonon

Per Hour
1.00
0.25
1.25
0.47
0.02
0.03
0.01

(0.06)
0.01
2.98

R 72 SRV B Vol Vo Vo BV 2 0 Vo i Vo B Vo

Per Hour
1.60
0.75
0.50
0.50
0.10
0.01
0.46
3.92

L7, R Vot Vo T Vs RV RV R 2 Vo

Per Hour
1.60
0.75
0.50
0.50
0.10
0.01
0.46
3.92

L7 R Vot Vo T Vs RV RV R 2 Vo
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Carpenters (Kane, Kendall & McHenry)
effective June 1, 2025

Wages

Health/Welfare

Pension

Supplemental Retirement

Apprentice

International

Vacation Fund

TOTAL

Carpenters (Will)

effective June 1, 2025
Wages

Health/Welfare

Pension

Supplemental Retirement
Apprentice

International

Vacation Fund

TOTAL

Cement Masons' Local 11, Area 161 (Will & Grundy)
effective June 1, 2025

Wages

Health/Welfare

Pension

TOTAL

Cement Masons' Local 11, Area 362 (Lake)
effective June 1, 2025

Wages

Health/Welfare

Pension

Tax Deferred Savings Fund

TOTAL

Per Hour
1.60
0.75
0.50
0.50
0.10
0.01
0.46
3.92

L7, Vot Vo T Vs RV RV R 2 i Vo

Per Hour
S 1.60
$ 0.75
S (2.26)
2.76
0.10
0.01
1.07
4.03

v nunmnuvuon

Per Hour
$ 1.15
S 0.67
$ 1.00
S 282

Per Hour
1.00
0.67
1.00
0.15
2.82

v n-unununon
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Cement Masons' Local 11, Area 638
(Kane, Kendall, DeKalb & McHenry)

effective June 1, 2025 Per Hour
Wages $ 1.15
Health/Welfare S 0.67
Pension $ 1.00
TOTAL S 2.82

Cement Masons' Local 502 (Cook & DuPage)

effective June 1, 2025 Per Hour
Wages $ 110
Health/Welfare S 0.20
Retiree Welfare S 042
Apprentice Fund $ 0.10
Annuity Fund $ 1.00
TOTAL S 282
Laborers' District Council

effective June 1, 2025 Per Hour
Wages $ 1.25
Health/Welfare S 0.1
Pension $ 0.79
TOTAL $ 2.65
Laborers' Fox Valley

effective June 1, 2025 Per Hour
Wages $ 1.25
Health/Welfare S 0.70
Pension $ 0.70
TOTAL S 2.65
Operating Engineers Local 150

effective June 1, 2025 Per Hour
Wages S 4.00
Health/Welfare S 0.75
Pension $ 0.0
RMSP S 0.25
Retirement Enhancement $ 0.25
Apprenticeship S 0.05
Industry Advancement Fund $ 0.10
TOTAL $ 5.90
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Teamsters Local 179

effective June 1, 2025 Per Hour
Wages S 130
Health/Welfare S 0.50
Pension S 0.60
Training $ 0.05
LMCC S 0.05
TOTAL $ 2.50

Teamsters Local 301

effective June 1, 2025 Per Hour
Wages S 0.90
Health/Welfare S 1.00
Pension S 0.50
Training $ 0.05
LMCC S 0.05
TOTAL $ 2.50
Teamsters Local 330

effective June 1, 2025 Per Hour
Wages S 140
Health/Welfare S 0.50
Pension S 0.50
Training $ 0.05
LMCC S 0.05
TOTAL $ 2.50

Teamsters Local 673

effective June 1, 2025 Per Hour
Wages S 1.25
Health/Welfare S 0.50
Pension S 0.65
Training $ 0.05
LMCC S 0.05
TOTAL $ 2.50
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Teamsters Local 731
effective June 1, 2025
Wages
Health/Welfare
Training

Industry Scholarship
LMCC

TOTAL

Teamsters Local 786
effective June 1, 2025
Wages
Health/Welfare
Pension

Training

LMCC

TOTAL

Technical Engineers Local 130
effective June 1, 2025

Wages

Health/Welfare

Retiree Welfare

Pension

DC Pension

Education

TOTAL

Per Hour
2.10
0.20
0.05
0.10
0.05
2.50

wvnumnumvonon

Per Hour
1.90
0.30
0.20
0.05
0.05
2.50

wvnunmntu;yvonon

Per Hour
1.95
1.15
0.20

(0.25)
0.50
0.10
3.65

wvnunmnu;m:n ey n



